
2026 Tarleton State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (2), Guerra (1), McCloud (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Englett (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Englett (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Guerra (2-2), Davis (1-1),
Englett (1-2), Panneton (1-1), Wendel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 McCloud, Slade .545 4-4 11 6 6 0 0 2 5 12 1.091 4 5 1 0 .750 0 0 3-5 9 12 0 1.000
11 Guerra, Sergio .462 4-4 13 6 6 1 0 3 13 16 1.231 3 2 3 0 .579 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
10 Guthmiller, Matt .444 3-2 9 4 4 2 0 0 0 6 .667 1 1 3 0 .545 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Englett, Brady .400 3-3 10 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 2 2 2 0 .533 1 0 1-1 13 5 0 1.000
12 Smeenk, Raphaël .375 3-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
6 Lorch, Carson .294 4-4 17 5 5 2 0 0 2 7 .412 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 2-2 1 4 0 1.000
2 Shirey, Ike .286 4-4 14 2 4 0 1 0 6 6 .429 3 1 3 0 .444 0 1 0-0 9 11 1 .952
13 McCloud, Cage .200 4-4 15 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 3 4 0 .400 0 0 1-1 30 3 0 1.000
3 Johnson, Kendyl .200 4-2 10 3 2 0 1 0 2 4 .400 0 1 5 0 .273 0 1 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
5 Tatom, Jake .182 4-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 3 2 .308 0 0 1-2 11 1 1 .923
8 Heinrich, Rayner .333 2-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.333 2 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Gostisha, Braden .000 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Kirk, Mason .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .317 4-4 126 39 40 6 2 6 36 68 .540 27 16 32 2 .485 2 2 9-12 102 43 3 .980
Opponents .250 4-4 128 18 32 8 0 1 14 43 .336 13 3 31 5 .331 1 0 3-4 93 31 7 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Lowry, Cort 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
18 Phetluangsy, Tai 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lucas, Aden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
27 Jaques, Ethan 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
29 Doucet, Conner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Treto, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
7 Davis, Karsen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hardin, Andrew 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 5 1 3 2 0 0 1 .182 1 0 0 0 0
21 Panneton, Brian 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Elizondo, Jackson 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
34 Wendel, Ethan 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 2 2 5 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bass, Daniel 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bassett, Ashton 18.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.44 3-1 14 4 0 0 2 34.0 32 18 13 13 31 8 0 1 .250 3 3 0 1 0
Opponents 9.29 1-3 15 4 0 0 1 31.0 40 39 32 27 32 6 2 6 .317 4 16 1 2 2



2026 Tarleton State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 McCloud, Cage 33 30 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCloud, Slade 21 9 12 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Englett, Brady 18 13 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
11 Guerra, Sergio 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Johnson, Kendyl 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lorch, Carson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gostisha, Braden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kirk, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Panneton, Brian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Guthmiller, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lowry, Cort 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Davis, Karsen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Heinrich, Rayner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shirey, Ike 21 9 11 1 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tatom, Jake 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smeenk, Raphaël 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Elizondo, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Phetluangsy, Tai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lucas, Aden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bass, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Jaques, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Doucet, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bassett, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Treto, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wendel, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hardin, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 148 102 43 3 .980 15 6 2 .750 1 0
Opponents 131 93 31 7 .947 8 18 6 .750 0 0


